
BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

PSC NO. ----------

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING PSC NO. 

SHEET NO. 
PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSroN 

OF KENTUCKY 
RULES AND REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 1 1994 

PURSUANT TO 801 KAR 6:011. 
REVISED RATE SCHEDULES SECTION 9 ( 1) 

By. d :-.:<J...,y (!. "nu.t. . . ..,...._...,..-,.,~ ...... ---~-

FOR Tfi.~ ;'i.J•;# .. . Sf:I.::VIC C ;MMi" ;;J ! V!'~ 

APPLICABILITY : APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVED BY BURKESVILLE 
GAS COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND 
INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

RESIDENTIAL $3 . 524 $4.230 $7 . 754 

INDUSTRIAL 2 . 524 4.230 6.754 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS 
AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER 
TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $4.230 PER MCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL 
BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE 
SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

::::E:F B::su;e~94 
DATE EFFECTIVE: August 1, 1994 

TITLE: 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NUMBER 90-290-D. 

~\ 

q~ 
\' 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

PSC NO. 

BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY. INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING PSC NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVED BY BURKESVILLE 
GAS COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND 
INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

RESIDENTIAL $3.524 $4.142 $7.666 

INDUSTRIAL 2.524 4.142 6.666 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS 
AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER 
TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $4.142 PER MCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL 
BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE 
SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE OF -IS~SU. ~9,1994 DATEEFFECTIVE: McQft9fJUU98l4 

_ _ ~ C'l!'~l:'r,T•Hr 

ISSUED BY: - TITLE: 

MAY f 1994 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN 9o0R~2E9R0 _oCF THE PUBLiltUfl~~~fro E8~A~~~O~~ . 
OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NUMBER · ~ECTION~ 

BY· ~4 ~ 
~U8trsfR f COMMISSION MANAGER 
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FOR ALL SERVI CE AREAS 

PSC NO. 

BllB:KES~ILLE GAS CQMEANY~ INC. SHEET NO. 1 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

CANCELLING PSC NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIQNS 

BEVISED BATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVED BY BURKESVILLE 
GAS COMPANY, INC . 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND 
INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

e BATES : 

RESIDENTIAL 

INDUSTRIAL 

BASE BATE 

$3.524 

2.524 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BATE 

$4.053 

4.053 

TQTAL 

$7.577 

6.577 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS 
AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER 
TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $4 . 053 PER MCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL 
BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE 
SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER . 

ISSUED 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE EFFECTIVE : Feb . 2(2f. KENJ\JPJ(Y 

EFFECTIVE 
TITLE: 

FEB 2 5 1994 
ISSUED BY AUTHORI Y OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC 
OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NUMBER 90-290-B . 



BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

PSC NO. ----------
SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING PSC NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVED BY BURKESVILLE 
GAS COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND 
INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S . CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

RESIDENTIAL $3.524 $4.199 $7.723 

INDUSTRIAL 2.524 4.199 6.723 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS 
AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER 
TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $4 . 199 PER MCF . 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL 
BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE 
SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER . 

ISSUED BY: _1....:....ac.J,(E~3·==;;;==;;:;__./~------

PUBLIC SERVICE COM\41SSION 
DATE EFFECTIVE: NO~Rfif~ 9"93 

EFFECTIVE 
TITLE: _j~~~~~7~·----------------

DATE : ISSUE : ==;::2:::+994 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERV~g~ cd~~~SION 
OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NUMBER 90-290 - A. PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • I\ 

SECTION 9 (1) q1 
BY: ~-<:..4& "'; PUBUC'SERVJCE Oio..sSJON MANAU 


